OP \$40.00 3923192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CE Resource, Inc.		03/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CE TRAINING LLC
Street Address:	1620 LEAD HILL BLVD., SUITE 100
City:	ROSEVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95661
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3923192	PARAGON CET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136054-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth H. Reagan
SIGNATURE:	/Seth H. Reagan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made by and between CE Resource, Inc., dba NetCE, ("Assignor"), and CE Training LLC ("Assignee"), and is effective as of December 31, 2019 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, this Agreement is being entered into pursuant to the Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 1, 2020, by and between Assignee and Assignor ("APA"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignor is to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the the PARAGONCET Logo mark (the "Mark"), including without limitation the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights therein, and U.S. Registration No. 3,923,192 (the "Registration") for said mark as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. As of the Effective Date, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.
- 2. The representations and warranties in the APA are the sole representations and warranties made by Assignor with respect to the Mark and the Registration assigned hereunder, nothing in this Agreement shall expand or otherwise modify any representations or warranties under the APA.

[The rest of the page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0646 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date(s) below, and such Agreement is effective as of the Effective Date.

CE RESOURCE, INC.		
(Assignor)		
DocuSigned by:		
By: Demis Meiner		
Ву:		
Name: Dennis Meinyer		
Title: Chief Executive Officer		
Date: 03/01/2021		
CE TRAINING LLC (Assignee)		
By:		
Name: Brent Meinyer		
Title: Manager		
Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date(s) below, and such Agreement is effective as of the Effective Date.

CE RESOURCE, INC.
(Assignor)
(
By:
Name: Dennis Meinyer
Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date:
CE TRAINING LLC
(Assignee)
(Tibbighee)
Occusigned by:
- 12 to 100
By: Bust Munyer
Name: Brent Meinyer
Title: Manager
Date: <u>03/01/2021</u>

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO. AND DATE	CLASS/SERVICES
	3,923,192	Class 16: Catalogs in the field of cosmetology.
Paragon	Feb. 22, 2011	<u>Class 41</u> : Providing continuing cosmetology education courses online.

RECORDED: 03/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0649